
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, A-oency Director

October 24, 2000
SLIC # 3633

Mr. Bob Cochran
Chevron Products Co.
P.O. Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583

Re: Former Chevron Station #20 -6142,333
(Lonestar Facility)

Dear Mr. Cochran:

ENVIRONL{ENTAL }-iEALTH SEFVICES
= NV lF O I'lNl E f.lTA L PROTECTION
1131 Harbor 8ay Park'rval i .  Suite 250
Aiameda CA !45C2-6577
i510) 567-e700
FAX i5i 0t 337-9335

23'o Ave., Oakland CA 94606

Our office has received and reviewed the September 26, 2000 First and Third Quarters
Monitoring reports for the above referenced site prepared by Gettler-Ryan Inc., your consultant.
As you are aware, your consultant recommends that the site be considered for closure. Before we
can do this please provide the following:

o Copies ofthe well boring logs for all existing and previously installed wells.
. Utility survey for the site
o The analysis of wells MW-1, MW-5 and MW-8 for PNAs fuolynuclear aromatics)
. All wells with oxygen-releasing compound socks in them should have the socks removed, be

allowed to equilibrate and purged prior to sampling and chemical analysis.
r Please provide a check for $ 1500.00 payable to Alameda County Environmental Health to

cover past and fuhrre oversight costs. Your current balance is approximatety -$ 1000.00.
Please indicate project # 4520 and the site address on ybur check. Note, our office did not
receive the $1000.00 from my earlier request (7/11i00).

Our office will be consulting with the SFRWQCB on this site to seek their concurence in site

if you have any questions.

Mr. S. Carter, Gettler-Ryan, 6747 Siena Ct., Suite J, Dulbin CA 94568
2-333 23rd Ave.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765

Sincerely,

, /  A t

mn4l, il  U{^4--
Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

CY B. Chan, file



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J- KEARS, ngency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIBONil jENTAL PROTECIIOI' ]
1131 Harbor Bay Park\/ay, S!te 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-670C
FAX (510) 337-933s

July I 1, 2000

Mr. Bob Cochran
Chevron Products Co.
P.O. Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583

Re: Former Chevron Station, 333 23m Ave., Oakland CA 94606

Dear Mr. Cochran:

(Lonestar Facility)

Our oflice has teviewed the Fourth Quarter 1999 Groundwater Monitoring Report. We have also
reviewed the October 4, 1999 Gettler-Ryan (GR) response letter, which recommended this fourth
quarter monitoring event and stated that GR might prepare a closure request report. Since our
office has not received any additional report from you, we assume that you are continuing semi-
annual monitoring at this site.

Based on our review ofthis report, it appears that a dissolved diesel plume still remains near the
initial source area, backfill well B. Although the high diesel concentration reported in MW-l in
the 6/99 monitoring event was not repeated, the diesel concentration remained above the
recommended level for ecological risk from the SFIA order, 640 ppb. Dissolved oxygen is low
in the wells, reflective of spent ORC socks. You may continue to monitor this site on a semi-
annual schedule, however, to expedite closure, you are encouraged to take a more active
remediation approach. As an example, you may want to consider periodic groundwater removal,
vacuum dual phase extraction or chemical treatment. Because ofthe proximity of the release to
the Oakland eshlary, closure will require that the source(s) of TPHd in groundwater be at or less
than the recommended ecological risk level within 300' of the estuary.

You are also requested to submit a check to Alameda County Environmental Health for $ 1000.00
to cover our oversight costs. Your current balance is approximately -$500.00.

Please inform our office if your understanding of this site differs from ihe above. You may
contact me at (5 10) 567 -6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerelv.

,9^*t4"\ A^--
Bamey M. Chan

Mr. S. Carter, Gettler-Ryan, 6747 Sierra Ct., Suite J,
333 23rdAve

Dublin CA 94568



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVJD J. KEAFS, Agercy Direcrc:

ENVIRON i \ ,1ENTAL HEALTH SEBVICES
ENVIROI!i \4ENTAL PROI-ECT ON
1131 l laroor Bay Parkr/ay. Su te 25f)
Alam-.cra OA 94502-6571:'
( 510 )  56 /  6700
FAX (510) 337-9335Ootober 6, 1999

SLIC # 3633

Mr. Bob Cochran
Chewon USA Products Co.
P.O. Box 6004
San Rarnon, CA 94583-0904

Re: Subsurface Investigation at Lonestar Facility, 33J 23d Ave., Oekland CA 94606

Dear Mr. Cochran:

our office has received and reviewed the october 4, 1999 retter report from Gettler-Ryan
responding to my August 30, 1999 letter and questions within. As you may recalr, our offrce hadthe following observations/concerns:

o The concentrations of rpHg and rpHd reported in monitoring wells MW-l and MW-g
during the 6/24199 event w€re unusually high. Gettler-Ryan suspects that these two wellsr,nay reflect.error in sample collection, handling or analysis. In addition, there is no
lnorcatl.n that the samples were filtered and passed through silica gel prior to TpHd
analysis. Your 8 /22/99 sampring on Mw-r ;xhibited Ddo ppb diisel, more in rine wirhhistoric results.

o I commented on the relativery row dissolved oxygen concentration in the well water samplesin light of the presence of oRC socks. It appears-that the socks and their oxygen rs oeirrf, 
-'

expended fairly quickly since the June 24 d-iisolved oxygen resurts do not reflict the
February 2l ORC sock replacement.

r Gettler-R]'an will attempt to rerocate and sampre moniloring welr, Mw-5. MW-14 was
located and sampled along with yy-l in August. As mentioned previously this up_gradi€nt well will help determine if off-site sJurces may be impacting this site.o The intepretation of bio-parameters gives inconclusive results,

Gettler-Ryan proposes an additional monitoring event in December 1999 and then submittal ofasite closure request. During this event please iisure that alr wetis are sampred, TpHd sampres areproperly filtered and cleaned up with siiica get and that the bio-parameters are measured andevaluated At thal tlrne, ifappropriate, our office will consider iecommendation for site closure.
_11:I:. 

.,-":t-rC and€ntrcipated oversight expenses necessary to complete this project, please
su'mlt a check tbr $600.00 payable to Arameda county Environmentai Health to ou. office.
rlease atso wnte your project #, 45208 and the site address on the check.



Mr. B. Cochran
SLIC # 3633
333 23'd Ave., Oakland 94606
October 6, 1999
Page 2.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
/)

fvt..,. lt,t flfr"
rw,v 

' t \--l\j,-+

Bamey M. Chan
Flazardous Materials Specialist

rzf : B. Chan, files
Mr. G. Gurss, Gettler-Ryan,6747 Sierra Cour! Suite J, Dubtin CA 94568

J.333-23rd



ALAIMEDA. COUI.ITY

I-IEALTFI EARE SERVICES
AGENCY

D:1.VlU .l. KEAFS, Agency Dtrector

August 30, 1999
sl-rc # 3633

Mr. Bob Cochran
Chewon USA Products Co.
P.O. Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

Re: Groundwater Monitoring Report for 333 23d Ave., Oakland CA 94606

Dear Mr. Cochran:

Our offtce has received and reviewed the August I I , I 999 Groundwater Monitoring Report for
the above site prepared by Blaine Tech Services in accordance to ChelTon's semi-annual
monitoring plan. In order to advise and guide your site to closure, our office has the following
observations and requests:

. The concentration of TPHd and TPHg mnge compounds increased to their highest levels in a
long time in this monitoring event. This may be due to lower depths to water, thus exposing
more impacted soils, This is particularly evident in N4W-l where TPHd was reported at
4,950 ppm. This concentration may be indicative of free product or the analysis of particulate
contaminated soil. I assume that all samples being run for TPHd are being filtered and passed
through a silica gel cleanup step.

. Although Oxygen Releasing Compound (ORC) socks are in a number ofwells at this site, the
dissolved oxygen readings are just at acc€ptable a€robic biMegradation lovels. Monitoring
data indicates that the socks have not been replaced since 1997. Please consider replacing the
existing ORC socks. You may also want to consider additional remediation, particularly in
MW-l and the remediation well, R-2, where the highest concentration of TPHd remain.

o Please, as mentionod in my prior lettel, relocate and sample the inaccessible wells. The data
from these wells are necessary to vef up and down-gradient conditions that will directly
affect our office's decision to close this site.

. Please have your consultant provide an int€rpretation ofthe biogttenuation parameter results.
r You are encouraged to review the latest recommended soil an(clean-up levels for similar

setting sites such as this ie the SFIA and Catellus Water Board orders.

Pl&se comment in writing to this letter within 30 days or by September 30, 1999. You may
contact me at (5 I 0) 567 -67 65 if you have any questions .

Sinperely,
L l  / )

f-Etui, Ul (:lV.-
Bamey M. Chan
Flazardous Materials Specialist

C: E. Chaq fiha
Mr, A.O'Brien, Geraghty and Miller, 1050 Marina Way South, Richmond, CA 94804
2-333-23rd

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
'1131 Harbor Bay Parkvlay, Su te 250
Alaneda. CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6/00
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEABS, ngency Director

April 21, 1999
SLIC # 3633

Mr. Bob Cochran
Chevron USA Products Co.
P.O. Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94533-0904

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONIVIENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Habor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-S335

Re: Groundwater Monitoring at 333 23d Ave.. Oakland CA 94606

Dear Mr. Cochran:

our office has received and reviswed the April g, 1999 groundwater monrtoring report for the
above site as prepared by Blaine Tech Services. This report is in accordance with bhewon,s
semi-annualmonitoring plan. This letter serves to comment on this report and the prior Geraghty
and Miller (G&M) site closure Plan for this site. As you may recall, ihis August 30, tsee s;te 

"
Closure Plan proposed two (2) years of semi-annual complianle monitoring toverit/
concentrations of TPH as diesel and the recommendation for site closure to-the County.

Although the required groundwater monitoring has occurred, the specific conditions for site
closure have never been elaborated. This leuei attempts to cia.i4,iloror" ,"quirements.
C1n11lV,_o*f_e9n-releasing compound (ORC) in rh;form of.tocks', has been put inro a numbor
of wells. In addition, a number ofthe bio-remediation indicator parameters have also be
monitored on selective wells. Prior to recommendation for closure, our office requests rhat tho
following iterns be done:

. Tho perimeter wells lvfw- 14, lvIW-4 and MW-l I must be monitored without the oresence of
the ORC socks. In addition, ifthese wells are not available or accessible. this situation must
be rectified.

o An evaluation must be made ofthe results ofthe measurements ofthe bio-remediation
indicator parameters. This should indicate that aerobic biodegradation is occurring.

o Thg.cglcenlration in the perimeter wells should be compared with the tatest RWqiB
guidelines for ecological risk due to petroleum hydrocarbons.

Please address the above items prior to recommending site closure.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6?65 ifyou have any questions

Sincerelv.

fu',g qe(e-
Bamey M. Chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: B. Chan, &eed
Mr. A. O'Brien, Geraghty and Miller. 1050 Marina Way South, Richmond, CA 94804
$:t-Ilrd



A.LAI/EDA COUNTY
FIEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Dire':ror

August 24, 1998
SLIC # 3633

Mr. Robert Cochran
Chewon Products Co.
P.O. Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583

ENVI RONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIFONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP;
1 l3'  Harbor Bav Parkway Surle 250
Alameda, CA 94502 6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337 933s

Re: Semi-Annual 1998 Groundwater Monitoring Report for Chevron/RMC Lonestar
Facility, 333- 23d Ave., Oaktand CA g46M

Dear Mr. Cochran:

Thank you for submifting the July 27, t 998 semi-Annual 1998 groundwater monitoring report for
the above site. This semi-annual monitoring is part of the progrim to veriS, conditionslxist as a
"low risk" groundwater case for eventual site closure. Upon riview of those results, it appears
that oxygen released from the oRC socks installed is being consumed in monitoring *"iti uw-t
and MW-7,_while the oxygen content in MW- l0 remains elevated. I assume ttrat diring this
semi-annual monitoring even! tbe oRC socks were replaced in thoso wells in whjch ti"y *"r"
initially installed.

As part of your next semi-annual monitoring event, please include the monitoring of wells MW-5
and MW-10 for the analytes; TPHg, TPHd, BTEX and MTBE. This request is based upon the
recent findings during tle removal ofunderground tanks at 421 23'd Av;,, the upgradient property
across 23'o Ave. During these tank removals, considerable TpH contamination ;as observed'in 

-

both soil and groundwater. Because this site is immediately upgradient to the l-onestar ftcility, it
would be prudent to determine if any groundwater contamination has migrated onto this site.
This information will also help during the anticipated closure process.

You may contact me at (510) 567 -6765 ifyou have any questions

Sincerelv.

fuh^4Ltu-
namey M. Chan
Flazardous Materials Specialist

C: B, Chan, files
Mr. G. Gurss, Gettler Ryan Inc., 6747 Sierra Ct., Suite J., Dublin CA 94568

s€tn(}33



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFS, .lgency Dtrector

March  25  ,  r gg j

STID 3533

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONtltENTAL pFOTECTION (LOF)
1131 Harbor Bay parkway, Sui le 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-93s5

ATTN;

Chevron
POBox
Concord 9 4 5 2 4

Pro jec t  #  4520A
a t  333  23 rd  Ave

- Type M
1n  Oak fand  94GOG

US
S
C A

RE:

Dear Propert .y Owner, /Designee :

our records indi iate the deposi t / refund account for the aboveproject has fat len bet-ow-rh;- ; i ; i ; ; ;* jJpostt  amounr.  rorepl-enish the account,  please submit  an addlt ional  deposi t  of$500.00, pavable to Ar.aireda c""" tv]  
-" i r i ronmenrar 

HearthSe rv i ces .

We must receive this deposi , t  so that.  future regufaCory oversighton the subject s j - t .e can procede in a t imery rasnaon. At the
: : *11. : .1?"  o f  rh is .pro jeLr ,  

- ; ; ;  
; ; " ; " ; ' *on i " "  wi r t  be re fundedco you or your designee

The  depos i t  re fund  mechan ism i s  au tho r i zed  i n  Sec t i on  3_140 .5  o fche Afameda Countv Orainance C"a. l" ' i i r f  on this project wi ] t  bedeb i ted  a t .  t he  Ord inance  spec i f i ed  _ " i . ,  
" r . r "n t l y  

g94  pe r  hou r .

;:::":"::":ii" ! 'ny51;!.tfl t"tt"wins on the check ro idenrifv
-  Efp" of  project and-  s r te  add ress

I T Y;i,l';;,TLi1""""*,
( see  REr  f i ne  above )

please contact Barney Chan

Tom Peacock,
Envi ronmenta 1

Area Manager
D P ^ f  6 ^ + -  i  ^ *

f i 1es , /  i nspec to r



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

February ZL, L997
s t rD #  3633

Mr. Bob Cochran
Chevron Products Co.
5001 Boll inger canyon Rd.
san Ramon,  cA 94583-0804

Re: crouDdlrrater Investigatiou at Lonestar
Av€., Oaklard CA 94C06

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Hatuor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(s10) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337,9335

Faci l i ty,  333 ?3rd

Dear Mr. Cochran:

Our office has received and reviewed the January ZO, L997 Foulth
Quarter croundnater _t(otritoriDg & Banpling neporl as prepared byGettl-er-Ryan Inc. I have the following cornrnEnts 7 reqiesls
regarding this site and report:

1. .Please locate, repair i f  necessary and sample groundwater
rnonitoring werl MW-4. This is necesslry since this werl is one
9€-!h" compliance wells proposed by youi consultant, ceraghty &Mi I le r .

?. oxygen Releasing Compound (oRc) was proposed to be instal led
rn v/e_L-ts }{ld-L, -7 , -9 and -10 and g,roundwater is sampled fron MW_1 .
Please comment on how sarnpting results frorn this r+itt i"
representative of rrtrue[ groundwater condit ions, part icularly i f
this well  is not purged pi ior to sarnpl ing.

3. The analyt ical results for MW-1I fron the 12/96 sampling
event, vrere ND for all constituents, however, a sheen wal noted on
the water. please explain how this is possible.

4. Please add MW-9 to your seni-annual- monitoring progran,
Notice the northwesterry gradient of the Decenber 1-996-event and
the elevated TpHd found in MW-l.

Please subnit an addit ional g50O.0O check payable to Alaneda
county to replenish the oversight fee falance which is currently
depleted. Please note the sit ; ,s address on the check. you mav
contact ne at (510) 967-6765 i f  you have any questions.

si l terel.y, A n

fu,^4kAh-
Barney M. chan
Hazardous Mater ials Special ist

Geraghty & MiIIer, 1050 Marina Way South,
Richrnond, CA 94804
J - J J 5 - Z 5 X c l

c :  Mr .  A .  o 'Br ien ,

B. Chan, f i les



ALAMEDA COUNTY

Barney M.
Haz ardous

c :  Mr .

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
I l3l Harbor Bay parkway
A(ameda, CA 94S024S7i
(510) 5676700 .

oHEALTH CARE SERUCES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS

september 3, 1996
s t rD #  3633

Mr: Bob Cochran
Chevron Products Co.
6OO1 Bollingier Canyon Rd.
San Ranon, CA 94593-OBO4

{ ,
( t

SERVICES

Re: Grouldsater. frvestigatioD at Eonestar Facility, 333 23rd
Ave., oakl.nd cA 9{506

Dear Mr. Cochran:

Our office has received and reviewed the August 2, 7.996, Respouge
to Alame6. County Reguest f,or Aafdltional Iniornation and the
August 30, 1996 Site CIoBure plan for the above site prepared by
Geraghty and MiIIer, your consultant. The aite Ctosuie plan
proposes a nonitoring schedule leading to a predictable tinetabl_e
for_closure. The proposal calls for seni-annual monitoring of
wells I!{W-4, UW-].]. and l.{W- 1 for a period of two (2) years. An
action level for TpH as diesel wal tentatively prop-osed as either
100 ppb or.a higher concentration established by the Regional
Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) based on tha currenf follo$r-
up study to the sF Airport study.

Our.off ice agrees with this proposal with the fol-Lowing
condit ion:

Pl-ease add monitoring weJ-I tlw-8 to the welLs scheduled for
monitoring, Thls well has consistently detected elevated levels
of TPHd. I{ost recently 9,400 ppb TpHd was detected in MW-B
during the June L6t L996 nonitorj-ng event. Although gradient
tends to be towards the estuary (in the westerly direction) there
is a- northerly gradient cornponent as indicatea Uy analyticit
results of, 1t{W-8. You shou}d also consider adding ORC I oxygen
releasing compound) to this well to enhance Uior6nediatio-nl

You may initiate serni-annual monitoring
agree to this condition. please contact
you have any questions.

S incere ly ,  / t ,

&r*i frA qld---
chan
Materials Special ist

O'Brien, ceraghty & M1-11er, 1O5O Marina Way South,
Richmond, C4, 94804

of these wel ls i f  you
ne at (510) 567-6765 Lf

G. Coleman, f i les
2-333-23rd



ALAMEDA COUNTY
( t

(

HEALTH CARE SERVIGES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS

,July 5,  1996
s t ID  #  3633

Mr. Bob Cochran
chevron Products co.
6001 Bol l inger Canyon Rd.
San Ranon, CA 94583-0804

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

Re: Groundwater Inveatigatiot at Lonestar Facility, 333 23rd
Av€.. , Oakland CA 91606

Dear Mr. Cochran:

Our office has received copies of the following Geraghty & lqIiller
reporEs :

* Februaty 25, L995 Re!0ediat Approach, ChevroD/IJoneatar Facility

* February 29, 1995 SenLannual 8ewer. DiEcharge Report for
ChevloD/fronestar atral

* April 22, !9?5 ResultE of Quarterly crouDdwater l.tonitoring,
FLrst guarter 1996, Lonestar facility

These reports fol1ov/-up our recent conversation whereby you
requested comment from the County regardinq guidance for
potential sj.te closure. This investigation resulted after an
accidental release of diesel fuel- occurred in the vicinity of MW-
1, Prior to rnaking any recornmendations for this site, our office
requests the following:

1. Please provide a copy of the report describing the accidental
discharge of diesel- fue1. Specif ical ly, I  an interested in the
location and an estj-nation of the quantity of the release.

2. As a resu]t of this release, a groundwater extraction system
was installed. Please provide an estirnate of the pounds and
volume of diesel fuel recovered during the system,s operation.
The referenced reports nention extraction well A, ho$rever, this
well does not appear on the figures provided. Is R-1 the same as
extraction well  A? Please clari fy.

3. After the extraction system was turned off, oxygen releasing
compound (ORC) rtere added to wel1s IUIW-1, MW-7, MW-9 and UW-10 on
ylarc}r 24, L996. This action should enhance in-situ
bioremediation. Please provide or have analysis performed to
provide the current levels of dissolved oxygen, nitrates,
phosphates and ahmonia in these I^reIIs,

4. I{hat is the current nonitoring program being implemented at
this site? It eras noticed that not all wells are being monitored



Mr. Bob cochran
s t ID #  3633
Lonestar Faci l i ty, 333 23rd Ave.
Ju Iy  5 ,  1996
Page 2 .

on a quarterly basis. What is the rationale for your monitoring
scheduLe? It was also noted that well Mw-12 hras not sampled due
to the presence of hardened concrete above the vault box. Is
this situatj.on eorrected and is MW-12 part of the monitoring
program?

5. It appears that this site should continue to be rnonitored,
perhaps at a less frequent schedule than quarterly. You nay also
choose, i f  i t  hasntt already been done, to nonitor only sel-ect ive
weIIs. Holrever, due to the.close proximity of the Alameda
estuary, the TPHd concentration in the perirneter vrelfs must be
protective of the estuarine lifeforns. At this time, no generic
cleanup level exists for sites located next to a surface lrater
receptor .

You are encouraged to provide a rationale for site closure
consistent with existing petroleun UST quidelines. please
prayiqe the requested reports and information nithia 30 daya or
LvflS?"'Irro.
You rnay contact me at (510) 567-6765 i f  you have any quest ions.

Sincerely,

&w+ta a4^-
Barney M. Chan
Hazardous l later ia ls Special ist

c:  ! . { r .  A. O,Brien, ceraghty & Mi l ler ,  1050 Marina Way South,
Richrnond, CA 94804

G. coleman*ifile{

333 -23 rd

Postlt'. brand lax iransmittal m.emo /b/ |



[havrcn

!l Chevron
Iune 24, 1996

Mr. Barney Chan
Alameda County Health Department

Chevron U.S.A.
Products Company
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.
P. O. Box 5004
San Ramon, CA 921583-0804

Site Assessment &
Remediation Group
Phone (510) 842-9500
Fax (s10) 842-82s2

Subject.

Barney:

Lonestar Facility - 333 23rd Avenue, Oakland, CA
Oversiqht Fee

Attached is a check for $500.00 to cover current regulatory oversight costs for this facility
per your letter dated May 28, 1996.

rjco: (word)

. _ 1

...,; CJ1

1 ' )
. t  . . )



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Direaor

ARNOLD
ALaneda County

PERKINS

May  28 ,  1996
s t rD  #  3633

Mr. Bob Cochran
Chevron USA Products Company
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd,
San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Re: Chevron/Lonestar Faei l i ty,  333-23rd Ave.,

Environmental Health Serv
1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy. ,  #2
ALameda CA 94502-6577
(  510  )  s67-6700  FAX(  510  )  33

Oalrland cA 9{606

Dear Mr. Cochran:

Our office has received several technical reports regarding the
above site as prepared by ceraghty & Miller, Inc. Through prior
conversation, we are aware that an investigation is ongoing as a
result of an accidental discharge of diesel fuel into an onsite
weLl. our office has been requested to review these reports and
provide guidance as to holr best to bring this investigation and
site to cl-osUre.

Prior to e6nFleting our revJ-ew, our office requests that you
sunbnit a check payable to Alameda County Environrnental Health in
the amount of $500.00 to cover our oversight costs. PLease be
advised, this fee is provided through County Ordinance Code
Sect ion  3- l -4O.5 .

You may contact ne at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

er-*, t'401d--
Barney I{. chan
Hazardous l,Iaterials Specialist

c: G. Coleman 
"#i;

dep333-23



LtrTTtrR @tr TRANSNflOffiALI'GERAGHTY
AVe MTLLER. TNC.

Df Env i ronne ntal Se rvices
1050 Marina Way South
Bichmond, CA 94804

(510) 233-3200 . EAX (s10) 233-3204

WE ARE SENDING YOU

! Report(s)

I Proposal(s)

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED aS checked below:

n For approval

n As requested

! For review

n For bids due

n

i  i i '

TO Mr. Bamey Chan
Alamed,a County Environ*".tt"t H"rfttt Hr.t.
1151 Harbor  Rav ParL ey,  #tsn
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

5 1 0 / 5 6 7 - 6 7 6 5

S*ttached n Under separate ccl/er (via ) the folloruing items:
Li f'nn|s n Plans ! Samples ! Specifications
Lr UOntraCtS I l

n Returned lor corrections

Qftrr your use

PLEASE

n Resubmit - copies for apprwal

I Submit copies for distribution
-l 

Rah rrn l.^rra.ta.i Ofints

n Call to discuss

'^ '  : t t l l /gd l 'o"'o RCo174.oo3
ATTENTION

RE:
Chevron/ Lonestar Facil ity

. t^5.5 - lSrd Avenle

0akland, CA

COPIES DATE NO DESCBIPIION

1 2/26 /s6 Rem(dial Approach

1 2129/96 Sen:annual Sewer Discharge Report

1 4 /22 /96 Resl lts of Quarterly Groundwater lrlonitoring

REIVIARKS Per our tel conve"sations, I have provided these docunents to help you

with the background of work at this site. Please call ne if you have any

quest ions.

(Aaron 0rBr ien,  Pro j .  Mgr.$1651gp.
,t edcroarrreE ire 'rot ss ,ole4 pr,eese nolny us



HazardouE Mater ials
Environmental HeaIth Services

of Alaneda County
pr inted 07 /  03 /2OOO

Page 1III{DERGROI]ITD STORAGE TANK FACILITY REPORT

St ID# :  3633 Site Status = T

Facility Name / ovmer Faci l i ty Addreaa FacIDSta Stat

}(
R

M C Lonegtar
M C Loneatar cA  94505

1098  T
#TankE: 1

Ma i l  Add reEs  - - - - - - - - -  -  B IL ITDATE !
P .  o .  Bo t  5252  o6 / I6 /L988

Pleasanton CA 94565 ACCT# T91037
. . .  N ITE :  352 -5965

PERMITING IIISTORY:
Pa id : 08 /17  / t 993  Perm i t IEEu :  0e  /  L9  /L993 s t .Appt .Dt :  09  /76  /L988

O]d  Pern IE:

333  23 rd  Ave
oakfand

FINANC. RESP. EXPIR:
Contact:  Joe So6tar ic
Phone :  Fac :533 -5054
EMERGENCY PHONES .. .  DAY: 866-1252

STATE SURCHARGES 3

PermHis t :  Ne t  t  Due !  09 /15 /1995  Perm i tExp i :
1  usT  Perm i l l ed .  o ld  E ta te  su rch  da te  9 /27 /89 ,

Per Tank fnfo:  sngl /Db1
State ID 1 Mater ial
Owner fD CorrProt
L,ocat ion spi lProt
Tstatus A OverProt
Dt lnstal  0L/OL/]-986 TleakDet
DtRemovd PIPE: Congt
Capaci ty 10000 Mater ial
Conten!6 Diesel  PleakDet

Tank Infornation Using Codes from FORM-B

Last Teat Freq ( #Iitos )
TANKS:
P IPES:

Year Pump Inter lock InEtal led:
sTArE SURCEARGE Paid t, A8/17/1995

tr rr Next Due :
TANK APPI.,ICATION DATE :
TAI. IK Permit  Iasue Date: 08/L9 /L993
TANK Perslit Expir Date:

= =  S I I D
The above inforsation

ComPlete === Pg
is correct as pr inted:Date Pr inted:

PBIMT Name/Tit le of  Faci l i ty Contact S ignature Date

Alaareda Counly Hazardous l{aterialE fnaPector
Report  USTFaci l ;  tev L0/96

Date



Hazardous Mater ial-s
Environmental  Heal, th Services

of Alameda County
p r in ted  o7  /  03  /2000

BUSINESS PLAN FACII , ITY

zip

94506
9 4566

SITE REPORT OF A HAZARDOUS MATERIAI-,S

S i t e ID# :  3533
SITE NAME: RMC l-,onestar

ADDRESSES t--?: :_! ! : : : !___---___ __ 9: !Y___----_s:3! :
SITE 333 23rd Ave CA
MAl I-, 0 P. O. Box 5252 CA

Business Phone Alternative PhoneCONTACTS :

Con tac t :
' I l - t - Le :

E i n a r d - 1  .

' I  r t _ L e :
R'r'ar.d - ) .

' l f  
t  L e :

M F R  S T A T I S T I C S :
I ' i a  i  I  i  r -  1 /  q f  ^ f  r r < .

S I C  C o d e :
Bus iness  Descr :

FEE fNFORMATION:

Name

Bradd Stat l -ey
Env.i r . Eng

Dan Felver
cr  rhar r r  i  cnr  I ' l - \  E 'd r r- - - - ,  - -  - . r * l P

425  -  227  9

510 -845 -0570

E
327  3
Concrete Batch Plant

209 -836-4052

Bus .  P lan  B i l l  Acc t# :  L l 2o24
F i r s t  B i l l ed :  1 -2 /n / r 99L

L . ,as t  BP lan  I r . sp  I  o4 /22 / !994

BPfanTo t  Fee  =  Par t  I  +  Pa r t  f I  +  Pa r t  I I I  ( a+b+c )

T  T T  I I I  T O T

AREA-cHG TMAT-cHG 
--------- 

AMouan' oF MAT'Ls cHAREE- ovBnaLL rpe
HazMat####
s . f  F i  Mat - ' l s  Ga l f s  Lbs .  cu .F t .  Q ty  Fee  Ad jus ted

- : _ : : - : : : :

3000  13
54 .00  259 .22

L469 0
1 7 3  . 4 3

2200 .
48 .40 562  . 24

L524
27  . r 9  249  . 02

L a s L  E d i t e d  t  7 2 / 0 6 / ] - 9 9 4

====  S t tD  3533  ComPIeEe  ==== -====

Dace Printed,t  o7 /03/2000 The above informat ion is correct as marked:

PRINT Name/T i t l e  o f  Fac i l i t y  Con tac t S i  gnature Date

a County Hazar ous Mater
I  /  96

S ta tus  =  t  Tns f r -  San
UnfncorporaL ed ?

R e p o r t  B P f F a c i I ;  r e v
a ls  Inspec to r


